Background Paper Prepared for the Project
European Action on Small Arms and Light Weapons and Explosive Remnants of War
United Nations Institute for
Disarmament Research
with funding by
the European Union
and the United Kingdom
European Union Assistance on Curbing
Small Arms and Light Weapons in the
Kingdom of Cambodia:
A Case Study on European Action on
SALW under the CFSP
Christina Wille
Small Arms Survey
14
19  The fact-finding mission concluded that record-keeping and safe storage were areas of concern
mainly because their interlocutors were unable to provide the fact-finding mission with the necessary
information including evidence of guidelines or procedures to identify surplus weapons. Owen
Greene, “Mission on Small Arms in Cambodia, 12–19 July 1999”, 1999, pp. 4, 7)
20  EU–ASAC, “The European Union's Assistance on Curbing Small Arms and Light Weapons (EU ASAC)
in the Kingdom of Cambodia”, <http://www.eu-asac.org/>.
21  Council of the European Union, Council Decision 2000/724/CFSP of 20 November 2000 extending
and amending Decision 1999/730/CFSP concerning a European contribution to combating the
destabilising accumulation and spread of small arms and light weapons in Cambodia, EU document
2000/724/CFSP, 20 November 2000.
22  In addition to CFSP funding, the weapons registration and safe storage project received additional

40  See Owen Greene, “EU Programme on Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia. Interim
Evaluation and Recommendations Relating to Continuation”, 2001, p. 14.
41  The World Food Programme, Canada and Japan also contributed to the WfD programme.
42  For a breakdown of the budget, see annex 1.
43  The amount shown here has been taken from the Council Decisions as indicated and not the EU–
ASAC document (annex 1), which seems to have recorded the money actually received.
44  Source: annex 1, EU–ASAC document. Exchange rate calculated on 29 June 2005.
45  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 1999/730/CFSP of 15 November 1999
Implementing the Joint Action 1999/34/CFSP with a View to a European Union Contribution to
Combating the Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of Small arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia,
EU document 1999/730/CFSP, 15 November 1999.
46  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 2000/724/CFSP of 20 November 2000
Extending and Amending Decision 1999/730/CFSP Concerning a European Contribution to Combating
the Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia, EU
document 2000/724/CFSP, 20 November 2000.
47  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 2001/796/CFSP of 15 November 2001
Extending and Amending Decision 1999/730/CFSP Concerning a European Contribution to Combating
the Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia, EU
document 2001/796/CFSP, 15 November 2001.
16
48  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision of 11 November 2002 Extending and
Amending Decision 1999/730/CFSP Concerning a European Union Contribution to Combating the
Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia, EU document
2002/904/CFSP, 11 November 2002.
49  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 2003/806/CFSP of 17 November 2003
Extending and Amending Decision 1999/730/CFSP Implementing the Joint Action 1999/34/CFSP with
a View to a European Union Contribution to Combating the Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of
Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia, EU document 2003/806/CFSP, 17 November 2003.
50  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 2004/792/CFSP of 22 November 2004
Extending and Amending Decision 1999//30/CFSP Implementing Joint Action 1999/34/CFSP with a
View to a European Union Contribution to Combating the Destabilising Accumulation and Spread of
Small Arms and Light Weapons in Cambodia, EU document 2004/792/CFSP, 22 November 2004.
51  Source: Council of the European Union, Council Decision 1999/730/CFSP of 15 November 1999